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MEMORANDUM 

 

TO:  Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Group II Committee Members 

FROM: Keith Skiles 

DATE:  October 20, 2023 

RE:  2023-2024 Committee Charges 

 

This memorandum is to confirm appointment by the Conference Executive Chairperson to the 
Model Ordinance Effectiveness Review Committee.  Kathy Brohawn will serve as Committee 
Chairperson. 

 

The Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2023-2024: 

Develop and discuss objective criteria for the review of NSSP Model Ordinance requirements to 
assess their effectiveness. 
 
Review NSSP Model Ordinance requirements adopted prior to 2019 applying the assessment 
criteria. 
 

If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 804-330-
6380 or issc@issc.org. Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look forward 
to working with you.  You Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon 

 

 

 

/ccm  
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MO Effectiveness Review Group II 

Chair Kathy Brohawn kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov 
Region 1 Regulatory Kohl Kanwit kohl.kanwit@maine.gov 
Region 2 Regulatory Debra Barnes debra.barnes@dec.ny.gov 
Region 3 Regulatory Adam Wood adam.wood@vdh.virginia.gov 
Region 4 Regulatory Shannon Jenkins shannon.jenkins@ncdenr.gov 
Region 5 Regulatory Jennifer Armentor jennifer.armentor@la.gov 
Region 6 Regulatory Scott Berbells scott.berbells@doh.wa.gov 
East Coast Industry Robert Rheault bob@ecsga.org 
Gulf Coast Industry Barry Hurt barryhurt9@gmail.com 
West Coast Industry Austin Doctor austind@taylorshellfish.com 
FDA Voting Rep Elizabeth Ormond elizabeth.ormond@fda.hhs.gov 
FDA Advisor Melissa Abbott melissa.abbott@fda.hhs.gov 
FDA Advisor Raymond Burditt floyd.burditt@fda.hhs.gov 
EPA Advisor Bill Kramer kramer.bill@epa.gov 
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